4/12/05

04-21-2005

O87309

| •   | (1330) (10) 20(0 (10) (20) (20)   | Q87309  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIC (Rev. 10/02) DAT  |   | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |  |  |
| PAI   | 102005500   |   |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |   | ats or copy thereof.                                    |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party                                    | y(1es):   |  |  |  |  |
| Hidefumi KOTSUBO  | BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION   |   |  |  |  |  |
|   | 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome<br>Chuo-ku, Tokyo                                  |   |  |  |  |  |
|   | JAPAN   | ο <sub>—</sub>  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No   |   | S. P. 75  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   | Ş <b>`</b>  |  |  |  |  |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger   |   | 963<br>1/10   |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| ☐ Other   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: March 25, 2005  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached                                 | ?□Yes ☑ No  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 25, 2005 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |   |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers a  | l<br>attached? □ Yes ☑ No   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and pa                                    | etents involved:  |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | 1   | nones involved.   |  |  |  |  |
| Robert M. Masters, Esq.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  | 0.00  |  |  |  |  |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC  | ☑ Enclosed.   |   |  |  |  |  |
| WASHINGTON OFFICE   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.                |   |  |  |  |  |
| 23373   | The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required               |   |  |  |  |  |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER   | fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit        |   |  |  |  |  |
|   | Account No. 19-4880. Please also cred                                     | dit any overpayments to said                            |  |  |  |  |
|   | Deposit Account.  |   |  |  |  |  |
| <b>'</b>  | 8. Deposit Account Number:  |   |  |  |  |  |
|   | 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |   |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info  | ormation is true and correct and any attac                                | ched copy is a true copy of                             |  |  |  |  |
| the priginal document.  |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| CAIMM 1   |   | 112 2005  |  |  |  |  |
| Robert M. Masters Reg. No.  |   | 1 12, 2005  |  |  |  |  |
| Robert M. Masters Reg. No.  | 33,003  | Date  |  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| P.O. Box 1450<br>Alexandria VA 23313-1450   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Alexandria, VA 23313-1450   |   |   |  |  |  |  |

04/20/2005 EC00PER 00000175 11103478

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## Assignment

|  | Whereas, I/We, Hidefumi Ko   | tsubo   |   |  | of   |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| 1-1, Og  | awahigashi-cho 3-chome, Koda   | ira-shi, Tokyo, Ja  |   |  |  |
| hereinaf<br>ELECT  | ter called assignor(s), have inv<br>ROMAGNETIC-SHIELDING   | ented certain imp TRANSPARENT   | rovements in WINDOW   | MEMBER   | AND  |
| METHO  | D FOR PRODUCING THE SA   | AME   |   |  |  |
| and exec   | uted an application for Letters; and   | Patent of the Un  | ited States of A  | America ther   | refor on   |
| V  | Vhereas,   |   |   |  |  |
|  |  | Bridgestone Corp  | oration   |  |  |
|  |  | of 10-1, Kyobashi   | 1-chome, Chu  | o-ku,  |  |
|  |  | Tokyo, Japan  |   | -1   |  |
|  | assignee), desires to acquire the and to any United States pate  |   |   | in the applica   | ation and  |
| N  | ow therefore, for valuable con   | isideration, receip   | t whereof is h  | ereby acknow   | wledged,   |
| invention<br>under 35<br>any Lette<br>successor<br>necessary | its successors and assigns, the disclosed therein for the Unit U.S.C. §119, and I/we request rs Patent granted upon the inverse and assigns; and I/we will exploy the assignee in connection the assignee. | ed States of Amerathe Director – Unention set forth in secute without fur | rica, including<br>S. Patent and<br>the application<br>ther considera | the right to our the trademark (on to the assistion all pape | claim priority  Office to issue gnee, its ers deemed |
| Pennsylv<br>(Applicat  | We hereby authorize and requential Avenue, NW, Washington number, filed  | n, DC 20037-3213<br>and 0   | 3 to insert here  | e in parenthe<br>number                                      |  |
|  | nd filing date of said application   | on when known.  |   |  |  |
| Date:/   | March 25, 2005   | Hidefumi  | Hotsulo   | Hide   | fumi Kotsubo   |
| Date:  | s/   |   | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,                                 |  |  |
| Date:  | s/   |   |   |  |  |
|  | al .   |   | <del></del>   |  |  |
| Date:  | s/   | •   |   |  |  |
|  | s/   |   | <del></del>   |  |  |
|  | 3/   |   |   |  |  |

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 04/12/2005** 

REEL: 016467 FRAME: 0654